FONNER PARK - March 8, 2026 - Race 5
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 121 Ibs.; Older, 125 Ibs.
Claiming Price $5,000. (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $5,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Orphan Kist - 1:10.00 - April 8, 1989)

Purse: $7,700

Available Money: $7,700
Value of Race: $7,700 1st $4,620, 2nd $1,540, 3rd $924, 4th $385, 5th $231
Weather: Clear, 69° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:24 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Video Review

Last Raced

27Feb26 SFON?
16Nov25 *ARP?
22Feb26 'FON*
27Feb26 SFON®
1Mar26 *FON®
20Feb26 °DED®
22Feb26 'FON®
27Feb26 SFON®

Fractional Times: N/A
Run-Up: 16 feet

Winner:
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Gem Collection (Pusac, Alberto)
Border Vigil (Ramos, Adrian)

Cavanal (Haar, Nathan)

Competitive Shock (Birzer, Alex)
Coach Sam P (Cunningham, Travis)
Ru Mor Starter (Cardoso, David)
San Anton (IRE) (Medina, Jose)
Multifactor (Quinonez, Belen)

N/A N/A

Breeder: Phoenix Thoroughbreds (Ill) LTD

Owner: Tim F. Reiste

Trainer: Reiste, Tim

Claiming Prices:

Wgt MIE PP

125 BLb
125 BLb
125 BLb
125 BLb
125 BLb
125 BLb
125 BL

125 BLh
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Final Time: 1:13.60

Start

1/4
gl 12

23

8
5Head
41 1/2
1112
72
3Head

Fin
1112
21 1/2
31/2
4Heald
53/4

611 1/4

71 12
8
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Video Race Replay

Odds

5.50
5.05
11.85
9.80
4.00
1.35*
19.00
16.60

Comments

ins 3/16,shift 4p,drvg
dueled 2p, gamely

5w far turn,late rally
2-3w bid,not enough
chased 3p, weakened,
dueled inside,gave way
saved ground, no bid
failed to sustain bid,

Gem Collection, Chestnut Gelding, by Collected out of Sometimesadiamond (IRE), by Vocalised. Foaled Feb 25, 2020 in Kentucky.

6 - Gem Collection: $5,000; 4 - Border Vigil: $5,000; 7 - Cavanal: $5,000; 2 - Competitive Shock: $5,000; 8 - Coach Sam
P: $5,000; 3 - Ru Mor Starter: $5,000; 1 - San Anton (IRE): $5,000; 5 - Multifactor: $5,000;

Total WPS Pool: $13,247

Pgm Horse

6  Gem Collection
4 Border Vigil

7  Cavanal

Trainers:

Owners:

Win Place  Show
13.00 6.60 4.20
5.60 5.00

6.20

Wager Type
$2.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta

Winning Numbers

6-4
6-4-7
6-4-7-2

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
68.60
76.20

409.48
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Pgm Horse Name

Gem Collection
Border Vigil
Cavanal

Competitive Shock

Coach Sam P
Ru Mor Starter
San Anton (IRE)
Multifactor

Start 1/4
5 1/
JL2
g8 3/4
55
23102
112
£63/4
53172
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1/2

22

2Head

65
54

31/2
1Head

76
87

Str

42 1/2
1112
64112
53172
q1 112
2112
48112
812 1/2

Fin
11/2
Su2
32

42 1/2
52172
G314
714 1/2
816

Veerhusen; 3 -Mark N. Hibdon; 1 - JL Racing LLC; 5 -Annie Hansen Hines;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
GEM COLLECTION was allowed to settle early, saved ground past the three sixteenths pole, shifted out four wide through the drive and edged up under

strong handling. BORDER VIGIL dueled two deep and kept on gamely to the wire. CAVANAL dropped back early on to race near the back, moved up five
wide through the far turn and made a good late rally. COMPETITIVE SHOCK had a two to three wide bid and not in the drive. COACH SAM P chased three
deep from the outside and weakened. RU MOR STARTER dueled for the early lead along the inside and gave way. SAN ANTON (IRE) saved ground and
never threatened. MULTIFACTOR failed to sustain a bid. This race was originally hand timed and was re-timed using video technology to arrive at the most
accurate final time available.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

Pool
7,691
4,957
2,188

6 - Reiste, Tim; 4 - Rushton, Stacey; 7 - Donlin, Jr., Larry; 2 - Gonzalez, Isai; 8 - Anderson, David; 3 - Hibdon, Mark; 1 - Anderson, David; 5 -
Hines, Annie

6 -Tim F. Reiste; 4 - E Class Racing and Rushton, Stacey; 7 - Kennedy, Susan K. and Little Elk, Wanda; 2 -Isai V. Gonzalez; 8 -Todd


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FON&CY=USA&DATE=03/08/2026&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FON&CY=USA&DATE=03/08/2026&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

