

**FONNER PARK - March 8, 2026 - Race 5**

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs.

Claiming Price \$5,000. (NW2 L) **Claiming Price:** \$5,000

**Distance:** Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Orphan Kist - 1:10.00 - April 8, 1989)

**Purse:** \$7,700

**Available Money:** \$7,700

**Value of Race:** \$7,700 1st \$4,620, 2nd \$1,540, 3rd \$924, 4th \$385, 5th \$231

**Weather:** Clear, 69° **Track:** Fast

**Off at:** 3:24 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Video Review



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
27Feb26 <sup>6</sup> FON <sup>2</sup>	6	Gem Collection (Pusac, Alberto)	125	BL	b	6 7	6 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub>	5.50	ins 3/16,shift 4p,drv
16Nov25 <sup>3</sup> ARP <sup>2</sup>	4	Border Vigil (Ramos, Adrian)	125	BL	b	4 2	2 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub>	1 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub>	2 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	5.05	dueled 2p, gamely
22Feb26 <sup>7</sup> FON <sup>4</sup>	7	Cavanal (Haar, Nathan)	125	BL	b	7 8	8	6 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub>	11.85	5w far turn,late rally
27Feb26 <sup>6</sup> FON <sup>5</sup>	2	Competitive Shock (Birzer, Alex)	125	BL	b	2 3	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	9.80	2-3w bid,not enough
1Mar26 <sup>1</sup> FON <sup>5</sup>	8	Coach Sam P (Cunningham, Travis)	125	BL	b	8 6	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub>	4.00	chased 3p, weakened,
20Feb26 <sup>10</sup> DED <sup>6</sup>	3	Ru Mor Starter (Cardoso, David)	125	BL	b	3 1	1 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>11</sup> 1/4	1.35*	dueled inside,gave way
22Feb26 <sup>7</sup> FON <sup>6</sup>	1	San Anton (IRE) (Medina, Jose)	125	BL		1 4	7 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>4</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	19.00	saved ground, no bid
27Feb26 <sup>6</sup> FON <sup>6</sup>	5	Multifactor (Quinonez, Belen)	125	BL	h	5 5	3 <sup>Head</sup>	8	8	8	16.60	failed to sustain bid,

**Fractional Times:** N/A N/A N/A

**Final Time:** 1:13.60

**Run-Up:** 16 feet

**Winner:** Gem Collection, Chestnut Gelding, by Collected out of Sometimesadiamond (IRE), by Vocalised. Foaled Feb 25, 2020 in Kentucky.

**Breeder:** Phoenix Thoroughbreds (III) LTD

**Owner:** Tim F. Reiste

**Trainer:** Reiste, Tim

**Claiming Prices:** 6 - Gem Collection: \$5,000; 4 - Border Vigil: \$5,000; 7 - Cavanal: \$5,000; 2 - Competitive Shock: \$5,000; 8 - Coach Sam P: \$5,000; 3 - Ru Mor Starter: \$5,000; 1 - San Anton (IRE): \$5,000; 5 - Multifactor: \$5,000;

**Total WPS Pool:** \$13,247

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Gem Collection	13.00	6.60	4.20	\$2.00 Exacta	6-4	68.60	7,691
4	Border Vigil		5.60	5.00	\$0.50 Trifecta	6-4-7	76.20	4,957
7	Cavanal			6.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	6-4-7-2	409.48	2,188

**Past Performance Running Line Preview**

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
6	Gem Collection	7	6 <sup>5</sup> 1/4	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	1 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub>
4	Border Vigil	2	2 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub>	2 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub>
7	Cavanal	8	8 <sup>8</sup> 3/4	6 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>2</sup>
2	Competitive Shock	3	5 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/2
8	Coach Sam P	6	4 <sup>3</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>2</sup> 1/2
3	Ru Mor Starter	1	1 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub>	6 <sup>3</sup> 1/4
1	San Anton (IRE)	4	7 <sup>6</sup> 3/4	7 <sup>6</sup>	7 <sup>8</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>14</sup> 1/2
5	Multifactor	5	3 <sup>3</sup> 1/2	8 <sup>7</sup>	8 <sup>12</sup> 1/2	8 <sup>16</sup>

**Trainers:** 6 - Reiste, Tim; 4 - Rushton, Stacey; 7 - Donlin, Jr., Larry; 2 - Gonzalez, Isai; 8 - Anderson, David; 3 - Hibdon, Mark; 1 - Anderson, David; 5 - Hines, Annie

**Owners:** 6 -Tim F. Reiste; 4 - E Class Racing and Rushton, Stacey; 7 - Kennedy, Susan K. and Little Elk, Wanda; 2 -Isai V. Gonzalez; 8 -Todd Veerhusen; 3 -Mark N. Hibdon; 1 - JL Racing LLC; 5 -Annie Hansen Hines;

**Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)**

GEM COLLECTION was allowed to settle early, saved ground past the three sixteenths pole, shifted out four wide through the drive and edged up under strong handling. BORDER VIGIL dueled two deep and kept on gamely to the wire. CAVANAL dropped back early on to race near the back, moved up five wide through the far turn and made a good late rally. COMPETITIVE SHOCK had a two to three wide bid and not in the drive. COACH SAM P chased three deep from the outside and weakened. RU MOR STARTER dueled for the early lead along the inside and gave way. SAN ANTON (IRE) saved ground and never threatened. MULTIFACTOR failed to sustain a bid. This race was originally hand timed and was re-timed using video technology to arrive at the most accurate final time available.